K-1516-110
Amendment No. 1

AGREEMENT FOR PROGRAM MANAGEMENT SERVICES
AMENDMENT NO. 1

This Amendment No. 1 to Contract No. K-1516-110 is between the City of Norman,
Oklahoma, a municipal corporation, (hereinafter referred to as the “City”) and ADG P.C,,
(hereinafter referred to as the “Program Manager™).

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the parties entered into Contract No. K-1516-110 on February 23, 2016 for
the purpose of providing a variety of services including but not limited to facilities
assessment, planning and programming, architectural and engineering plan review,
design and construction coordination and construction observation services for certain
upcoming City construction projects (“Program Management Services”); and

WHEREAS, the Program Manager proposes to provide Program Management Services
for the Reaves Park, Griffin Park, and Tennis Enclosure projects at a cost of $130,037;
and

WHEREAS, the parties desire to utilize the Basic Services set forth in Exhibit A to
Contract No. K-1516-110 for the Reaves Park, Griffin Park, and Tennis Enclosure
projects; and

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties desire to amend Contract No. K-1516-110 to include
services for additional projects and related fees.

Amendments to Exhibit A to Contract No. K-1516-110

Section C of Exhibit A is hereby amended to add the following:

d. Reaves Park
e. Griffin Park
f. Tennis enclosure

Amendments to Exhibit C to Contract No. K-1516-110

Exhibit C is hereby amended to include the following compensation and schedule of
values for basic services for Reaves Park, Griffin Park, and the Tennis enclosure projects.




itemized Breakdown

Roaves Park

T | 7

]
Monthly Program Managsment

K-1516-110
Amendment No. 1

- All other terms of Contract No. K-1516-110 shall remain in full force and cffect,

[ The remainder of this page intentionally left blank]

(B8t (n B Equal Monthly Enslaiiments) 510,737
Outreach {Odfed in 8 Equal Monthly Instatinmante) $4,0382
_Progranning {B&ed al complation of Task} £2,387
Pra Dozlgn / Oesign
a5%% (80) 'l’nolﬂca aind Cost Roviews {8&ad at comploelion of Task) 52, 508
85% {OD) Tq ard £ost Reviows (Blled al complotion of Task) §5, 148
85% {CD) Technical and Cost Roviewa (Bilad nl complallon of Task) $4,0952
LEED Raviawrs {Bited vt 113 with anch 35%, 85%, B5% Raviaw) $0
Valua Raview (Dited at 1/3 with each 35%, 5%, 95% Revew) $2, 750
Consultam Imwolce Roview {0i2ed in B Equal Monthly Inslalknians) 61,406
Bid Assistonocn {Bdled at complalon of Task) 3,916 |
Consiruction (B18ad In 12 Equal Monthly lnslaliments Duing Corstruction) 30
Managemanl {Biiod in 8 Equal Monihly InstaBments) $1.144
TOTAL $42,002
Griffin Park o '
i i
Mordhdy Progran Managanant (Bdlad in 10 Equal Monthly Insteliments. $t2,233
Outrmach {B8led In 10 Equa) Monthly Inslalinionts) 5,707
Peogramming {Bad al complation of Task) $2,387
Pra Design { Daslan . -
35%, (50} Technical and Col Raviows {Baied ni compiallon of Taski[ E
.. B5% {DD) Tethnical and Cost Reviaws {BiBed al coppletion of Task) E
G5% (CD) Technical aind Cost Roviews {Bdlad al completion of Tatk) 3
tEED Rendavy jiﬁbd Al 173 'with cach 35%, 65%, 956% Rasdew) [
Volua Roviaw (BiRed ol 113 with Bach 38%, 66%, 85% Roviow)[ | 4

" Consukant Involce Raviaw T (piied In 10 Equal Manthly Inslalinents)f’ .

_Bid Assistancs {Ddled nt complation of Tasik)|’ [
Construction (Qi%ed i 14 Equal Monthly Insialimisnis During Constouction) $0
Munagemearnt o [Bited In 10 Equal Monlhly inaiaments) §1,144

TOTAL 45,034

Tennis Enclosurs ; i

: : : 1
Monihdy Program Managemant {Bliad In 12 Equal Monthly Insinimenta 5 831
Cutreach (Bifled in 12 Eguat Mombly InstaEments, 1,117
Progrouunk {Bitled al complollen of Task) 1,058
Bio Dasla B
BEL, (650} Technisal ond Coal Raviaws {BZad ol complalion of Task), 1,681
65% (DD) Technical and Cosl Reviows {RiMad al compieton of Tosk) $2,708
T 05% (CO) Techrical and Cot RRevisws (Bliled at completion of Tazk) $3,323
LEED Rovimy (Bfiad al 173 with wach 35%, B5%, 95% Reviaw)| $0
Valoa Foview (Biliad a1 1/3 WAR epch 067, 0D%, 05% Revew! 51,441
Consuliant Invoica Raview {BEad in 12 Equa) Monlhly Inslatmamts) 5748
Bid Asslslanca {Bitled at conplailon of Task $3,0910
Conatruction (Riad In G Equal Monihly Instalimants During Conalriction) 514,014
FAanagénient (Bised in 12 Equal Morihly 1At almans) 1,144
o T TOTAL $308,101




K-1516-110
Amendment No. 1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the CITY and the PROGRAM MANAGER have executed
this Agreement.

DATED this day of ; 2017,

CITY OF NORMAN, OKLAHOMA
(“City“)

By:

Mayor Lynne Miller
ATTEST:

By:
Brenda Hall, City Clerk

Approved as to form and legality this day of 52017,

City Attorney

ADG P.C.
(“Program

Name:

Title: (f&




