
AGREEMENT FOR PROGRAM MANAGEMENT SERVICES 

AMENDMENT NO. 2 

This Amendment No. 2 to Contract No. K-1516-110 is between the City of Norman, Oklahoma, a 

municipal corporation (hereinafter referred to as the “City”) and ADG P.C. (hereinafter referred to as the 

“Program Manager”). 

WITNESSETH: 

WHEREAS, the parties entered into Contract No. K-1516-110 on February 23, 2016 for the purpose of 

providing a variety of services including but not limited to facilities assessment, planning and 

programming, architectural and engineering plan review, design and construction coordination and 

construction observation services for certain upcoming City construction projects (“Program Management 

Services”); and  

WHEREAS, the parties executed Amendment No. 1 to K-1516-110 on June 27, 2017, which added 

projects and costs in the amount of $130,037 relating to Reaves Park, Griffin Park, and the Westwood 

Tennis enclosure. 

WHEREAS, the original Contract No. K-1516-110 anticipated a 36-month term, requiring further party 

approval for any extension thereof. 

WHEREAS, the parties have evaluated the current status of the projects originally included in Contract 

No. K-1516-110 and Amendment No. 1 thereto, as well as future Norman Forward needs for the City, and 

desire to extend the Program Manager’s provision of Program Management Services for 36 additional  

months for a new list of projects, including some already within K-1516-110 and some not originally 

within the agreement. 

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties desire to amend Contract No. K-1516-110 as follows: 

Substitution of Exhibits A, B and C: 

Exhibits A, B and C to Contract No. K-1546-110, originally approved February 23, 2016, shall be 

removed by agreement of the parties and fully replaced with Exhibits A, B and C attached hereto. 

Extension of Contract Term: 

It is understood and agreed by and between the parties that the initial term of Contract No. 1516-110 is 

hereby completed and shall be extended by this Amendment No. 2 for a further term of thirty-six (36) 

months, subject to Section 25 of the Contract, and effective March 1, 2019 through March 1, 2022. 

All other terms of Contract No. K-1516-110 shall remain in full force and effect. 

 

[The remainder of this page intentionally left blank] 

  



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the CITY and the PROGRAM MANAGER have executed this Amendment 

No. 2 to Contract No. K-1516-110. 

 

DATED this _____ day of ____________________________, 2019. 

 

CITY OF NORMAN, OKLAHOMA 

(“City”) 

By:  _____________________________________ 

 Mayor Lynne Miller 

 

ATTEST: 

By: _____________________________________ 

 Brenda Hall, City Clerk 

 

Approved as to form and legality this ____ day of ___________________________, 2019. 

 

       ______________________________________ 

         City Attorney 

 

ADG P.C. 

(“Program Manager”) 

By: ____________________________________ 

Name: ____________________________________ 

Title: ____________________________________ 

 

ATTEST: 

By: ____________________________________ 

Title: ____________________________________ 


